900266106 09/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newell Operating Company		09/10/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nova Wildcat Ashland, LLC
Street Address:	116 Exmore Road
City:	Mooresville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28117
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2611539	A
Registration Number:	2616671	ASHLAND
Registration Number:	1885004	ASHLAND
Registration Number:	2177992	PIVOTTRUE
Registration Number:	2202321	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125215450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-521-5400

Email: mpikser@reedsmith.com
Correspondent Name: Meredith D. Pikser
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0073

P \$140.00 2611

900266106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	767909.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith D. Pikser
Signature:	/Meredith D. Pikser/
Date:	09/12/2013
Total Attachments: 18	
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page1.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assign	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page2.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assign	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page3.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assign	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page4.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page5.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page6.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page7.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page8.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page9.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page10.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page11.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page12.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page13.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page14.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page15.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assigr	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page16.tif
source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assign	nment Agreement - EXECUTED#page17.tif

source=Project Wildcat - Ashland IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page18.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "IP Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 10th day of September, 2013 by and between Newell Rubbermaid Inc., a Delaware corporation ("NR"), Newell Operating Company, a Delaware corporation ("NOC"), Newell Industries Canada, Inc., a Canadian corporation ("Newell Canada", and with NR and NOC, "Assignors"), and Nova Wildcat Ashland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, NR, NOC, Newell Window Furnishing, Inc., Gingham LLC, Newell Canada, Newell Rubbermaid de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V., Newell Window Furnishings de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V., Newell Rubbermaid Products (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd., Irwin Industrial Tools Company Pty Ltd., Irwin Industrial Tool Company Limited, Newell Puerto Rico, Ltd., Nova Wildcat Amerock, LLC, Assignee, Nova Wildcat Bulldog, LLC, Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC, Nova Wildcat Drapery Hardware, LLC, Nova Wildcat Ashland Holdings, Inc., Nova Wildcat Amerock Canada Inc., Nova Wildcat Drapery Hardware Canada Inc., Nova Wildcat Bulldog Canada Inc., Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Canada Inc. and Nova Wildcat Ashland Canada Inc. are parties to that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated August 8, 2013, as amended (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of certain (i) utility patents and applications therefor; (ii) design patents and applications therefor; (iii) utility models and applications therefor; (iv) trademark and service mark registrations and applications, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and (vi) registered domain names included in the Business IP, in each case listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to receive and acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignors do hereby convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignors authorize the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Register of Copyrights and any other empowered governmental official in the United States and/or in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record and/or register this IP Assignment.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. From time to time, as and when requested by any party hereto, the other parties shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, all such documents and instruments and shall take, or cause to be taken, all such further or other actions as are reasonably necessary to evidence and effectuate the transactions contemplated by this IP Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This IP Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 6. <u>Modification and Waiver</u>. None of the provisions of this IP Assignment may be waived, changed or altered except in a writing executed by each of the parties hereto.
- 7. Effect of Agreement. To the extent that there is any conflict between the terms of this IP Assignment and the terms of that certain Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Newell Rubbermaid Inc., on behalf of itself and in its capacity as Seller Representative, and Nova Wildcat Amerock, LLC, on behalf of itself and in its capacity as Purchaser Representative, the terms of this IP Assignment shall control. This IP Assignment is subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this IP Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.
- 8. <u>Governing Law.</u> This IP Assignment shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

NEWELL RUBBERMAID INC.

Name: John K. Stipanic ich Title: Executive Vice Mesident/General Counsel

NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

Name: John K. Stipanicish Title Executive Vice President/General Course/

NEWELL INDUSTRIES CANADA, INC.

John K. Stipancish Jce-President Name:

Title:

NOVA WILDCAT ASHLAND, LLC

Name: David Jacobs Title: President

[Signature Page to Ashland IP Assignment]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0078

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

PATENTS

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	HANDLE FOR A LOCK	CA	DES	100225	8/1/02			100225	9/9/04	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE HINGE	US	ORD	11/058884	2/16/05	2006_0179610	8/17/06	7334293	2/26/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE HINGE	US	CON	12/035973	2/22/08	2008_0209679	9/4/08	7694389	4/13/10	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	MUNTIN CLIP (Glass- Filled Nylon was PRO)(Hybrid Muntin Clip)	US	CIP	11/950769	12/5/07	2008_0172958	7/24/08	7779583	8/24/10	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Published	INTEGRATED TILT LATCH AND SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY	US	CIP	12/603,292	10/21/09	2010/0132263	6/3/10			ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SASH LOCK HOUSING	US	DES	29/297713	11/16/07			D575627	8/26/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SPRING BALANCE ASSEMBLY	US	CON	11/084,573	3/18/05	2005/0160676	7/28/05	7587787	9/15/09	ASHL	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	WINDOW OPERATOR	US	DES	29/071582	5/30/97			D418050	12/28/99	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ADJUSTABLE CASEMENT WINDOW HINGE	US	ORD	08/928961	9/12/97			5964011	10/12/99	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	MULTI-POINT DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM	US	ORD	09/255297	2/22/99			6209931	4/3/01	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	HANDLE	US	DES	29/104431	5/5/99			D431173	9/26/00	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BALANCE SYSTEM FOR SASH WINDOW ASSEMBLY	US	CON	10/342491	1/15/03	20030101655	6/5/03	6751904	6/22/04	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BALANCE SYSTEM FOR SASH WINDOW ASSEMBLY	US	CIP	10/840895	5/7/04	20040255518	12/23/04	7093349	8/22/06	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SASH BALANCE BRAKE ASSEMBLY	US	ORD	08/372563	1/13/95			5632117	5/27/97	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	WINDOW VENT STOP	US	ORD	08/293483	8/22/94			5553903	9/10/96	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SLIDING COUNTERBALANCE ASSEMBLY FOR A SASH WINDOW	US	ORD	08/611366	3/6/96			5661927	9/2/97	ASHL	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	STOP FOR A SLIDABLE WINDOW	US	ORD	08/740978	11/5/96			5806900	9/15/98	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ROTOR FOR A SASH BALANCE BRAKE AND PIVOT PIN ASSEMBLY	US	ORD	08/891654	7/11/97			5924243	7/20/99	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT-LATCH FOR A SASH WINDOW	US	ORD	09/121289	7/22/98			6155615	12/5/00	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT-LATCH FOR A SASH WINDOW	CA	ORD	2275106	6/15/99	2275106	1/22/00	2275106	10/31/06	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SPRING BALANCE ASSEMBLY	CA	ORD	2422566	3/19/03	2422566	8/20/04	2422566	12/30/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SPRING BALANCE ASSEMBLY	US	CON	10/370,084	2/20/03	20040163209	8/26/04	6983513	1/10/06	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BLOCK AND TACKLE BALANCE ASSEMBLY WITH BRAKE SHOE	US	CON	10/457582	6/9/03	20030213096	11/20/03	7143475	12/5/06	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY (Vinyl Window Design)	US	ORD	10/290,092	11/7/02	2003/0110698	6/19/03	7070211	7/4/06	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY (Vinyl Window Design)	US	CON	11/274,753	11/15/05	2006/0207181	9/21/06	7481470	1/27/09	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY (Vinyl Window Design)	US	CIP	11/493,383	7/6/06	2007/0209281	9/13/07	8020904	9/20/11	ASHL	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	WINDOW OPERATOR HOUSING	US	DES	29/174980	1/28/03			D492572	7/6/04	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	WINDOW OPERATOR HOUSING	US	DES	29/174929	1/28/03			D481933	11/11/03	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT-LATCH (ZINC COVER III)	US	DES	29/198912	2/6/04			D514426	2/7/06	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT-LATCH (ZINC COVER III)	US	DIV	29/236852	8/23/05			D520341	5/9/06	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	MUNTIN GRID	US	ORD	11/172107	6/30/05	06_0026914	2/9/06	7694469	4/13/10	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY	CA	ORD	2472078	6/23/04	2472078	12/8/05	2472078	10/6/09	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ADJUSTABLE HANDLE ASSEMBLY	US	ORD	10/761135	1/20/04	20040183316	9/23/04	7201406	4/10/07	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	MULTI-POINT DOOR LOCK AND OFFSET EXTENSION BOLT ASSEMBLY	US	CON	12/147,047	6/26/08	2008_0256994	10/23/08	7707862	5/4/10	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY (WOOD WINDOW DESIGN)	CA	ORD	2455065	1/9/04	2455065	6/26/05	2455065	3/17/09	ASHL	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	BRAKE SHOE FOR A SASH WINDOW OR DOOR	US	ORD	09/780917	2/2/01			6550184	4/22/03	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BRAKE SHOE FOR A SASH WINDOW OR DOOR	US	CON	10/366,753	2/14/03	2003-0121207	7/3/03	6915609	7/12/05	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BRAKE SHOE FOR A SASH WINDOW OR DOOR	US	CIP	11/116865	4/28/05	20050183340	8/25/05	7194839	3/27/07	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT-LATCH FOR A SASH WINDOW (MARVIN TWO-PIECE LATCH)	US	ORD	11/473529	6/23/06	2008_0012352	1/17/08	7431355	10/7/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	LOCK ASSEMBLY	US	ORD	11/668239	1/29/07	2008/0178530	7/31/08	7946080	5/24/11	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CASEMENT WINDOW LOCK	CA	ORD	2591653	6/14/07	2591653	12/14/07	2591653	1/18/11	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CASEMENT WINDOW LOCK	US	ORD	11/763,172	6/14/07	2008/0001413	1/3/08	8448996	5/28/13	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT-LATCH	CA	DES	119218	1/26/07			119218	9/29/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT-LATCH	US	DES	29/263637	7/26/06			D554473	11/6/07	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SASH LOCK HANDLE	CA	DES	119217	1/26/07			119217	9/29/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	SASH LOCK HANDLE	US	DES	29/263603	7/26/06			D554971	11/13/07	ASHL	Newell Operating
											Company
Granted	SASH LOCK HOUSING	CA	DES	119216	1/26/07			119216	9/29/08	ASHL	Newell
											Operating
											Company
Granted	SASH LOCK HOUSING	US	DES	29/263609	7/26/06			D553950	10/30/07	ASHL	Newell
											Operating
											Company
Granted	SASH LOCK HOUSING	CA	DES	119215	1/26/07			119215	9/29/08	ASHL	Newell
											Operating
											Company
Granted	SASH LOCK HOUSING	US	DES	29/263613	7/26/06			D554973	11/13/07	ASHL	Newell
											Operating
					ļ						Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH	CA	ORD	2535934	2/10/06	2535934	8/10/06	2535934	5/8/12	ASHL	Newell
	LOCK ASSEMBLY (VINYL										Operating
	IN-LINE END MOUNT										Company
	DESIGN)	0.1	000	2520000	40 10 105	050000	5 14 0 10 5	2520000	0/4/00	40111	N. II
Granted	MUNTIN CLIP	CA	ORD	2529909	12/9/05	2529909	6/10/06	2529909	9/1/09	ASHL	Newell
											Operating
Casadad	AMINITIAL CLID	LIC	CID	11/200 202	12/0/05	2000 0102201	7/27/06	7605703	2/20/10	A CI II	Company
Granted	MUNTIN CLIP	US	CIP	11/298,303	12/9/05	2006_0162281	7/27/06	7685782	3/30/10	ASHL	Newell
											Operating
Chontry	MUNTIN CUD	LIC	OPD	11/200204	12/0/05	2006 0162202	12/0/05	7604470	1/12/10	ACIII	Company
Granted	MUNTIN CLIP	US	ORD	11/298304	12/9/05	2006_0162282	12/9/05	7694470	4/13/10	ASHL	Newell
											Operating
											Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	SASH LIFT MECHANISM	CA	ORD	2591654	6/14/07	2591654	12/14/07	2591654	4/12/11	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CASEMENT WINDOW HINGE	CA	ORD	2591657	6/14/07	2591657	12/14/07	2591657	7/26/11	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY HAVING FORCED ENTRY RESISTANCE (HOUSING TAB/PIVOTING HANDLE)	US	ORD	11/673,412	2/9/07	20070200363	8/30/07	7510221	3/31/09	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY (IN-LINE END MOUNT DESIGN III)	US	ORD	11/493384	6/26/06	2007/0180770	8/9/07	7976077	7/12/11	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	WINDOW OPERATOR HOUSING	CA	DES	121363	7/9/07			121363	5/15/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	WINDOW OPERATOR HOUSING	US	DES	29/281807	7/2/07			D581779	12/2/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY	CA	DES	119214	1/26/07			119214	9/29/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY	US	DES	29/263,640	7/26/06			D553,947	10/30/07	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	WEEP HOLE CONSTRUCTION (Gaer Weeper)	CA	ORD	2313276	6/30/00	2313276	12/30/01	2313276	12/18/07	ASHL	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	WINDOW AND DOOR SASH FRICTIONAL LOCKING DEVICE	CA	ORD	2141758	2/3/95	2141758	8/5/95	2141758	4/11/00	ASHL	Newell Industries Canada Inc.
Granted	TILT LATCH FOR A SASH WINDOW	CA	ORD	2364371	12/3/01	2364371	6/4/02	2364371	10/10/06	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT LATCH FOR A SASH WINDOW	US	CON	10/095162	3/11/02	20020093205	7/18/02	6722712	4/20/04	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT-LATCH	US	DES	29/132748	11/14/00			D456688	5/7/02	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT-LATCH FOR A SASH WINDOW	US	CON	09/697388	10/26/00			6485070	11/26/02	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SASH BALANCE BRAKE ASSEMBLY	MX	ORD	70	1/3/96			201722	5/4/01	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SASH LOCK FOR A SASH WINDOW	US	ORD	09/961501	9/24/01	20030057717	3/27/03	6568723	5/27/03	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SNAP ON LATCH MECHANISM FOR A SASH	US	ORD	09/408395	9/29/99	5671958	9/30/97	RE37916	12/3/02	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SPRING BALANCE ASSEMBLY	US	ORD	10/194445	7/12/02	2004/6845	1/15/04	6802105	10/12/04	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	STOP FOR A SLIDABLE WINDOW	US	ORD	09/713159	11/14/00			6484444	11/26/02	ASHL	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	BALANCE SYSTEM FOR SASH WINDOW	US	ORD	09/838705	4/19/01	20020066230	6/6/02	6523307	2/25/03	ASHL	Newell Operating
											Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT-SASH	CA	ORD	2411269	11/7/02	2411269	5/7/03	2411269	10/24/06	ASHL	Newell
	LOCK ASSEMBLY										Operating
											Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH	US	ORD	10/289803	11/7/02	20030110699	6/19/03	7013603	3/21/06	ASHL	Newell
	ASSEMBLY										Operating
											Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH	US	CIP	10/863,089	6/8/04	2005-0016067	1/27/05	7607262	10/27/09	ASHL	Newell
	ASSEMBLY										Operating
<u> </u>	INTEGRATED THE CASH	116	000	40/20022	44/7/00	20020004544	5 /0 /00	5057540	40/05/05	40111	Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH	US	ORD	10/290037	11/7/02	20030084614	5/8/03	6957513	10/25/05	ASHL	Newell
	ASSEMBLY										Operating
Cuantad	LOCKHANDLE	US	DEC	20/100051	F /20 /02			DEGACOE	F /2 /0F	A CI II	Company
Granted	LOCK HANDLE	03	DES	29/160951	5/20/02			D504605	5/3/05	ASHL	Newell
											Operating
Granted	DRAIN	CA	ORD	2202667	4/14/97	2202667	10/14/98	2202667	8/1/00	ASHL	Company Newell
Oranica	DIVAIN	CA	OND	2202007	וכ ודב וד	2202007	10/14/50	2202007	0,1,00	AJIIL	Industries
											Canada Inc.
Granted	HANDLE	CA	DES	99158	4/12/02			99158	10/29/03	ASHL	Newell
0.0				33230	,, ==, ==			33233	25/25/55	7.0.12	Operating
											Company
Granted	HANDLE	US	DES	29/158095	3/28/02			D482592	11/25/03	ASHL	Newell
											Operating
											Company
Granted	BRAKE SHOE FOR SASH	CA	ORD	2351287	6/22/01	2351287	8/9/02	2351287	9/7/04	ASHL	Newell
	WINDOW OR DOOR										Operating
	ASSEMBLY										Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	MULTIPOINT LOCK ASSEMBLY	US	CON	11/039115	1/20/05	2005/0144848	7/7/05	7353637	4/8/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SNAP-ON LATCH MECHANISM FOR SASH WINDOW	US	ORD	08/672,424	6/28/96			5671958	9/30/97	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ACTUATOR FOR A TILT- LATCH FOR A SASH WINDOW	US	CON	11/079580	3/14/05	2005_0156434	7/21/05	7222458	5/29/07	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	APPARATUS FOR SECURING SASH WINDOW	US	CON	10/074542	3/12/02	20020070565	6/13/02	6572158	6/3/03	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE HINGE / HORIZONTALLY ADJUSTABLE HINGE	US	ORD	11/084261	2/25/05	2005/0188499	9/1/05	7293329	11/13/07	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE HINGE / HORIZONTALLY ADJUSTABLE HINGE	US	ORD	11/084262	2/25/05	2005/0188500	9/1/05	7331085	2/19/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE HINGE / HORIZONTALLY ADJUSTABLE HINGE	US	ORD	11/084263	2/25/05	2005/0193521	9/8/05	7346959	3/25/08	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SASH LOCK WITH FORCED ENTRY RESISTANCE	US	ORD	12/110,614	4/28/08	2009/0265995	10/29/09	8205919	6/26/12	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SASH LOCK WITH FORCED ENTRY RESISTANCE	US	ORD	12/110,642	4/28/08	2009/0265997	10/29/09	8205920	6/26/12	ASHL	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TILT-LATCH FOR A SASH WINDOW WITH A	US	ORD	10/411881	4/10/03	20040074146	4/22/04	7171784	2/6/07	ASHL	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Published	INTEGRATED TILT LATCH	CA	ORD	2683384	10/21/09	2683384	4/21/10			ASHL	Newell
	AND SASH LOCK										Operating
	ASSEMBLY										Company
Granted	INTEGRATED TILT/SASH	US	DIV	12/567,655	9/25/09	2010/0050528	3/4/10	8132369	3/13/12	ASHL	Newell
	LOCK ASSEMBLY										Operating
											Company
Granted	MUNTIN CLIP	CA	DIV	2639053	12/9/05	2639053	6/10/06	2639053	6/21/11	ASHL	Newell
											Operating
											Company
Pending	MULTI-POINT DOOR	US	REX	90/012,412	7/31/12					ASHL	Newell
	LOCKING SYSTEM										Operating
											Company

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Owner
A & DESIGN	United States of America		Registered	2611539	27-Aug-02	76/078712	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
ASHLAND	United States of America		Registered	2616671	10-Sep-02	76/106698	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
Ashland & Design (Pyramid A) No. 1	United States of America		Registered	1885004	21-Mar-95	74506916	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
gaer & design	Canada		Registered	TMA567434	16-Sep-02	1044018	NEWELL INDUSTRIES CANADA INC.
INSTALOCK	Canada		Registered	TMA557094	30-Jan-02	1044017	NEWELL INDUSTRIES CANADA INC.
PIVOTTRUE	United States of America		Registered	2177992	4-Aug-98	75/228622	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Owner
SASH LOCK							NEWELL
CONFIGURATI	United States of						OPERATING
ON	America		Registered	2202321	3-Nov-98	74/725631	COMPANY
SASH LOCK							ASHLAND PRODUCTS, INC. (MERGED INTO NEWELL OPERATING
(No. 2)	Canada		Registered	TMA535901	26-Oct-00	808099	COMPANY)

<u>DOMAIN NAMES</u>

<u>Domain Name</u>	<u>Owner</u>
ashlandhardware.biz	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
ashlandhardware.com	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
ashlandhardware.info	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
ashlandproducts.com	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
ashlandwindow.com	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.

RECORDED: 09/12/2013